
PCC Car

30-2510-1
30-2510-0

D.C. Transit

REV.091400



P a r t s

Name and Number Part # $Price Per Unit

1.) Bracket ( black ) IH-4500016 2.00
2.) Trolley pole FC-3200006 8.00
3.) Spring ( pantograph ) IE-0000014 0.50
4.) Window Lens ( right ) FA-3210001 6.00
5.) Window Lens ( left ) FA-3220001 6.00
6.) Cover FF-3200034 *15.00

( white, green, orange )
7.) Screw ( M2.6X6.0mm ) IA-0000206 0.15

( plastic cutting threads )( roundhead )
8.) Shell ( D.C. Transit ) FF-3200035 *65.00

( # 1512 )( white, light green, green, silver )
9.) Bulb ( 1.5V )( clear ) CA-0000033 3.00

( 360.0mm & 400.0mm long wires )
10.) Window (green & frosted) FA-3230002 5.00

( 20 - UNION STATION )
11.) Window ( frosted ) FA-3240001 4.00
12.) Bracket ( clear ) IH-4500017 2.00
13.) Bracket ( clear ) IH-4500015 2.00
14.) Bracket ( clear ) IH-0000142 1.00
15.) Board AD-4500003 *60.00

( Proto-Sound® )( Bottom )
( board doesn't have circuitry for proto-coupler )  

16.) Proto-Sound Chip®       N/A 19.95
17.) Board AE-4500001 *100.00

( Proto-Sound® )( top )
18.) Rubber Band BI-4500004 0.50
19.) Motor ( RS-365SH ) BE-0000049 25.00

(8.0X18.0mm worm gear w/11.0mm long threads)
( 7.0X29.0mm )( brass )( tapered flywheel )

20.) Screw IA-0000023 0.15
( M2.5X4.0mm )( roundhead )

21.) Motor mount BI-0000041 15.00
22.) Speaker cone ( white ) BF-0000009 3.00

( 31.0X33.0mm )( plastic )
23.) Speaker ( Unison ) BF-0000010 8.95

( U2808B04 )( 8 ohms, 1.0 watt )
24.) Chassis ( black ) DH-3200004 *15.00

( for Proto-Sound® unit )
25.) Screw IA-0000175 0.15

( M3X10.0mm )( flathead )
26.) Screw ( yellow Zink ) IA-0000303 0.15

( M2.5X8.0mm )( roundhead )( w/ lock washer )
27.) Socket ( bayonet bulb ) CH-0000001 3.00
28.) Battery BG-4000001 9.95
29.) Bulb ( 18V )( bayonet ) CG-0000001 1.00
30.) Heat sink AI-0000029 2.00

( 3.0X19.0X13.3mm )( 3.4X4.0mm notch )
31.) Screw IA-0000185 0.15

( M2.5X6.0mm )( roundhead )
32.) Insulator washer ID-0000025 0.15

( 3.0X6.0X3.0mm )
33.) Washer ( nickel ) ID-0000088 0.15

( 2.6X5.7X0.8mm )( external tooth washer )
34.) Screw IA-0000191 0.15

( 4/40X30.0mm )( roundhead )
35.) Screw IA-0000185 0.15

( M2.5X6.0mm )( roundhead )

Name and Number Part # $Price Per Unit

36.) Insulator ID-0000024 0.15
37.) Bracket ( Sound Board ) IH-0000143 2.00
38.) Volume pot BI-0000017 5.00

( B10K SW w/ 200.0mm long wires )
39.) Bracket ( volume pot ) IH-0000023 2.00
40.) Washer ID-0000034 0.15

( 7.0X12.0X0.5mm )
41.) Screw ( M3X8.0mm ) IA-0000204 0.15

( plastic cutting threads )( roundhead )
42.) Nut ( 6.0X10.0X2.0mm ) IC-0000007 0.50
43.) Light board ( w/ L.E.D.s ) CE-0000001 10.00
44.) Wire nut ( yellow ) BI-4500003 0.25
45.) Battery leads BC-0000003 5.00

( 145.0mm long wires )
46.) Screw ( M3X8.0mm ) IA-0000204 0.15

( plastic cutting threads )( roundhead )
47.) Screw IA-0000022 0.15

( M2.5X3.0mm )( roundhead )
48.) Screw ( nickel ) IA-0000116 0.15

( M2.5X14.0mm )( roundhead ) 
49.) Insulator BD-0000046 2.00

( pick-up )( round )( top )
50.) Truck ( non-powered ) DA-3200001 *20.00

( black )( 2 axle )
51.) Truck ( powered ) DA-3200002 *30.00

( black )( 2 axle )
52.) Truck side ( black ) DB-3200003 7.00

( left rear/front right )
53.) Truck side ( black ) DB-3200004 7.00

( right rear/left front )
54.) Screw IA-0000073 0.15

( M3X6.0mm )( flathead )
55.) Insulator BD-0000003 2.00

( pick-up )( bottom )
56.) Pick-up ( 18.5mm long ) BD-0000004 5.00

(6.0X11.0mm roller)( screws on from top )
57.) Traction tire DE-0000014 0.75
58.) Screw IA-0000184 0.15

( M2.5X8.0mm )( roundhead )
59.) Grill ( silver ) FF-3200036 3.00

DCRU Only Parts
Name and Number Part # Price Per Unit

24.) Chassis ( black ) DH-3200005 *15.00

( for DCRU unit )( no holes for volume pot )
NS.) Screw ( DCRU board ) IA-0000094 0.15

( 4/40X18.0mm )( roundhead )

NS.) Board AC-0000009 39.95

( DCRU )( w/ blue and yellow sockets )

NS.) Switch ( small ) BB-0000009 5.00

NS.) Screw IA-0000186 0.15

( M2X6.0mm )( roundhead )

        *Requires Exchange 
                 All parts are priced as each

                     

PCC Car

www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-4500016
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-3200006
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-3210001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-3220001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200034
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000206
www.mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200035
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-3230002
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-3240001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-4500017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-4500015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000142
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000049
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-3200004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000175
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000303
www.mthtrains.com/part/CH-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000029
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000185
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000088
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000191
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000185
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000143
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000204
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000204
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000116
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000046
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-3200001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-3200002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-3200003
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-3200004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000073
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000184
www.mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200036
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-3200005
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000094
www.mthtrains.com/part/AC-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000186


10

14

7
9

8

6

2
13

4

1516
17

44

7

5

13

11

12
29

27
25

23

22 21

20

19

18

36

32

31

45

28

34

33

30

20

39

40

4227

33

29

20

35

37

54

57

52

56

55

54

53

56

55

50
49

47

54

48

53

49

48

51

54

52

59

24

43

38

46

41

26

7

7

7

7

46

58

PCC Car


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

